

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1897-1901/2000

STATE OF MANIPUR AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KSH. MOIRANGNINGTHOU SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 26/09/2003 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARIFor the Appellants Mr. H. Naba Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.For the Respondents Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. L.K. Paonam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants submits that some ways and means have been thought out to sort out the problem of the appellants and in that regard an affidavit has also been prepared which is ready. Let the affidavit be served on the learned counsel for the respondents and the same affidavit be filed by tomorrow. The respondents may file the response thereto within three weeks. If any further clarification or response is necessary that may be furnished by the appellants within a week thereafter. List after four weeks. These appeals need not be treated as part-heard.

(A.S. BISHT)(JANKI BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER