

0

C.A.No. 1897-1901 OF 2000

ITEM No.104

Court No.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1897-1901 OF 2000

STATE OF MANIPUR AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KSH. MOIRANGNINGTHOU SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With application for impleading party and with Office Report)

Date : 16/12/2003 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For the Appellants Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.N. Ganpule, Adv.

Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Union of India Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For the Respondents Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Paonam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List in the second week of January, 2004, on a request made by the learned counsel for the Union of India, to seek time to file response to the application for impleadment. Let it be done during this period.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER