

(For Judgment)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1897-1901 OF 2000

State of Manipur and Anr.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Ksh. Moirangningthou Singh and Ors.  
s)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/02/2007

This matter was called on for pronouncement  
of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju pronounced the  
Judgment of the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B.  
Sinha and his Lordship.

he For the reasons given in the signed judgment, t  
impugned judgments of the Division Bench as well as the Single

Judge are set aside, the writ petitions filed in the Gauhati High  
Court are dismissed and the appeals are allowed in terms of he  
signed judgment. There shall be no order as to costs.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)